



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 753 OF 2023**

Ankit Ghanshyam Parekh and others ... Applicants

Versus

State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Sharma alongwith Ms. Megha Chandel for the Applicants.

Ms. Sharmila Kaushik, APP for the State.

Mr. Divesh Mehani instructed by Mr. Aniket Vagal for Respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 4 OCTOBER 2023

P.C. :-

1. Since the arguing Counsel Mr. Aniket Vagal for the Respondent No.2 is not available, stand over to 11 October 2023.
2. Ad-interim protection granted earlier to continue until further orders.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)