

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Digitally
signed by
BALAJI
GOVINDRAO
PANCHAL
Date:
2023.11.09
17:06:58
+0530

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.753 OF 2023

Ankit Ghanshyam Parekh & Ors.

..Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Shailendra Sharma a/w Megha Vikas Chandel, for the Applicants.

Mr. S. V. Gavand, APP for the Respondent/State.

Ms. Aishwarya Padgaonkar i/by Aniket Vagal, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 8th NOVEMBER, 2023

PC.

1. At the request of counsel for the respondent, stand over to 24th January, 2024, as a last chance.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[N. R. BORKAR, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]