

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (A.P.L.) NO. 753 OF 2023****Ankit Ghanshyam Parekh & Ors.****... Applicants****V/s.****The State of Maharashtra & Anr.****... Respondents**

None for Applicants.**Smt. Prajakta P. Shinde, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.****None for Respondent No.2.**

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
AARTI SATHE, JJ.****DATE : 19th August 2025.****P.C. :****1) None for Applicants.****2) Stand over to 10th September 2025.****(AARTI SATHE, J.)****(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**