

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO.753 OF 2023

Ankit Ghanshyam Parekh
and others

.....Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
and another

.....Respondents

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Sharma, Advocate a/w. Megha Chadel
for the Applicants.

Ms. Sangeeta D. Shinde, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Aniket Vagal, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Both learned counsel for the contesting parties
submit that the mediation process is still going on. Therefore,
stand over to 19.11.2025. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to
continue till then.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)